THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PLATTSBURGH, NEW YORK CITY OPERATIONS COMMITTEE

September 13, 2021

Chairperson: Canales

Members: Councilor Canales, Councilor Gibbs, Councilor, Bopp Mayor Rosenquest

AGENDA

5:00 P.M.

Present:		Chairperson Councilor Jaime Canales, Councilor Elizabeth Gibbs, Councilor Bopp, Mayo Christopher Rosenquest
Abse	nt:	
****	*****	********************************
1.	Approval of minutes of the August 9, 2021 City Operations Committee	
2.	2.1	Clerk Draft Resolution: "Approval of increase in fees collected in the City Clerk's Office effective ary 1, 2022"
3.	Mayo	or
	3.1.	IT update
	3.2.	Draft Resolution: "Authorizing Mayor to execute documents and contracts pertaining to citywide IT hosting solution."
	3.3.	Draft Resolution: "Authorize Street Closures for 2021 Adirondack North Country Gender Alliance Parade"
	3.4.	Draft Resolution: "Adopting Negative Declaration for Proposed Local Law P-4 of 2021 and authorizing filing in accordance with requirements of State Environmental Quality Review Act"
4.	Public Comment	
5.	New Business	
6.	Adjournment	
****	*****	**************************************
		ljourn by Councilor; Seconded by Councilor
MEE'	TING A	ADJOURNED: